

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 313 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 3, after "of" and before "property" delete "corporeal movable" and insert
3 "tangible personal"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 6, after "item of" and before "property" delete "corporeal movable" and
6 insert "tangible personal"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 13, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 14,
9 delete "of Subparagraph (a)" and insert "tangible personal property as provided for in Item
10 "(a)(iv)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 2, line 17, after "rental of" and before "property" delete "corporeal movable" and
13 insert "tangible personal"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, line 18, after "Item" and before "of this" delete "(iv) of Subparagraph (a)" and
16 insert "(a)(iv)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 2, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert "of tangible personal property as provided
19 "for in Item (a)(iv) of"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 2, line 26, after "of" and before "property" delete "corporeal movable" and insert
22 "tangible personal"